Jekabovskis, Ernests Uzavas pagasta Fate unknown

Army officer
County policeman Fate unknown
Executed, 1941

1941
1941
1941
1941
1941

Jékabsons Talsu apr. Stendes pag.

Jékabsons, Augusts Keguma 38 yrs.

Jeékapsons Barbeles pag. Avotu krogu Fate unknown
Fate unknown

Fate unknown

U7 yrs. Policeman

Jekapsons (wife) Barbeles pag. Avotu krogu Housewife

Jekapsons (2 children) Barbeles pag. Avotu krogi

Jekums, Eduards
Jekums, Marta
Jekums, Imants

Jekums, Laima

Smiltenes pag.
Smiltenes pag.
Smiltenes pag.

Smiltenes pag.

Pakalniesos
PakalniesSos
Pakalniesos

Pakalniesos

1941
1941
1941
1941

46 yrs.
31 yrs.
11 yrs.

Gov't. employee

Child
Child

Killed during deportation
Fate unknown

‘Released after 6 yrs.

8 yrs. Released after 6 yrs.
19k1
1945/46

1941

Jekums, Zigfrids
Jende, Herberts

Student Released after 6 yrs.
Fate unknown

Killed in Norilsk-Tayshet
or in Vladimir prison,1942

14 yrs.
35/36 yrs.
43 yrs.

Smiltenes pag. Pakalniesos
Rujiena Veterinary

Jére, Zanis Riga, Zalenieku iela 17-1 Lt. colonel

Jérs, Otto 1941 4o yrs.
1941 37 yrs.
1941 2 yrs.
1941 18 yrs.
1941 STRLyES,
1941 56 yrs.
1940 50 yrs.
1941
1941

Jelgavas apr. Sipeles pag. County clerk Died in Siberia

Jérs, Anna Jelgavas apr. Sipeles pag. Released after 17 yrs.

Jers, Maris Child
High sch. stud.
Army colonel

Housewife

Jelgavas apr. Sipeles pag. Released after 2 yrs.
Killed, 1941
Died in Siberia, 1940's

Died in Siberia, 1940's

Jérums, Eizens Riga
Jeske, Martips

Jeske, Ella

Naudites pag. Vinakalnos
Riga, Kurpnieku iela 1
Jevlanovs, Boriss

Joffe (and family)

Riga Lawyer, author Presumed died in Siberia

Bauskas pilséta Merchant Fate unknown

Executed (mass grave at
Katlakalns), 1941

Joniskans Riga, Agenskalna late 50's Craftsman

1941
1941
1941
1941

Josts, Janis Riga, Valdemara iela Brewery director Died in Siberia, 19L40's
Fate unknown

Fate unknown

52 yrs.
42 yrs.

Riga, Véldeméra iela

Josts, Larisa

Josts, Nina Riga, Valdemara ield 18 yrs.

Jostsons, Roberts Jelgava Lieutenant Killed in labor camp in

Krasnoyarsk region, 1942

38 yrs.




