

Jekabovskis, Ernests	Užavas pagastā				Army officer	Fate unknown
Jēkabsons	Talsu apr. Stendes pag.	1941			County policeman	Fate unknown
Jēkabsons, Augusts	Ķegumā	1941	38 yrs.			Executed, 1941
Jēkapsons	Bārbeles pag. Avotu krogū	1941	47 yrs.		Policeman	Fate unknown
Jēkapsons (wife)	Bārbeles pag. Avotu krogū	1941			Housewife	Fate unknown
Jēkapsons (2 children)	Bārbeles pag. Avotu krogū	1941				Fate unknown
Jekums, Eduards	Smiltenes pag. Pakalniešos	1941	46 yrs.		Gov't. employee	Killed during deportation
Jekums, Marta	Smiltenes pag. Pakalniešos	1941	37 yrs.			Fate unknown
Jekums, Imants	Smiltenes pag. Pakalniešos	1941	11 yrs.		Child	Released after 6 yrs.
Jekums, Laima	Smiltenes pag. Pakalniešos	1941	8 yrs.		Child	Released after 6 yrs.
Jekums, Zigfrīds	Smiltenes pag. Pakalniešos	1941	14 yrs.		Student	Released after 6 yrs.
Jende, Herberts	Rūjienā	1945/46	35/36 yrs.		Veterinary	Fate unknown
Jēre, Žanis	Rīgā, Zaļenieku ielā 17-1	1941	43 yrs.		It. colonel	Killed in Norilsk-Tayshet or in Vladimir prison, 1942
Jērs, Otto	Jelgavas apr. Sīpeles pag.	1941	40 yrs.		County clerk	Died in Siberia
Jērs, Anna	Jelgavas apr. Sīpeles pag.	1941	37 yrs.			Released after 17 yrs.
Jērs, Māris	Jelgavas apr. Sīpeles pag.	1941	2 yrs.		Child	Released after 2 yrs.
Jērums, Eižens	Rīgā	1941	18 yrs.		High sch. stud.	Killed, 1941
Jeske, Mārtiņš	Naudītes pag. Vinakalnos	1941	57 yrs.		Army colonel	Died in Siberia, 1940's
Jeske, Ella	Rīgā, Kurpnieku ielā 1	1941	56 yrs.		Housewife	Died in Siberia, 1940's
Jevlanovs, Boriss	Rīgā	1940	50 yrs.		Lawyer, author	Presumed died in Siberia
Joffe (and family)	Bauskas pilsētā	1941			Merchant	Fate unknown
Joniškans	Rīgā, Āgenskalnā	1941	late 50's		Craftsman	Executed (mass grave at Katlakalns), 1941
Josts, Jānis	Rīgā, Valdemāra ielā 67-10	1941	52 yrs.		Brewery director	Died in Siberia, 1940's
Josts, Larisa	Rīgā, Valdemāra ielā 67-10	1941	42 yrs.			Fate unknown
Josts, Nīna	Rīgā, Valdemāra ielā 67-10	1941	18 yrs.			Fate unknown
Jostsons, Roberts	Jelgavā	1941	38 yrs.		Lieutenant	Killed in labor camp in Krasnoyarsk region, 1942